



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 13217 OF 2024

TEJAS SUBHASH GAHAT
VERSUS
UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Amit A. Yadkikar
Standing Counsel for Respondents No.1 & 2 : Mr. Bhushan Kulkarni
AGP for Respondent No.5 : Mr. S. R. Yadav Lonikar
...

**CORAM : S. G. MEHARE &
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.**

DATE : 04-12-2024

PER COURT:-

1. The petitioner is held disqualified for continuing M.B.B.S. education with respondent No.5, which is a cause of action for approaching this Court.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 13.12.2024.
3. Mr. Bhushan Kulkarni, learned standing counsel waives service of notice for respondents No.1 and 2. The learned A.G.P. waives service of notice for respondent No.5.
4. In addition to regular mode of service, the petitioner is permitted to serve remaining respondents privately.

**[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]
JUDGE**

**[S. G. MEHARE]
JUDGE**