



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 13217 OF 2024

TEJAS SUBHASH GAHAT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND
OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Ms. Chaitali Seth h/f Mr. Yadkikar
Amit A.

Advocate for Respondent No.3 : Mr. Sk. Parvez h/f Mr.
Pulkundwar Santosh Baburao.

...

CORAM : S. G. MEHARE, AND
SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.

DATE : 19.12.2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for respondent is not available.
2. Stand over to 08.01.2025.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

(S. G. MEHARE, J.)

...

vmk/-