

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

918 WRIT PETITION NO. 13217 OF 2024

TEJAS SUBHASH GAHAT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THR MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Amit Yadkikar, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Bhushan Kulkarni, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Mr. S.B. Pulkundwar, Advocate for respondent No. 3.

Mr. S.V. Kupekar, Advocate for respondent No.4.

Mr. D.R. Korade, A.G.P. for respondent No.5/State.

...

**CORAM : S.G. MEHARE &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.**

DATED : 20 MARCH 2025

ORDER:-

1. Since the board is over, the matter listed at 2.30 p.m. has been requested to be taken. Hence, it is taken for consideration.

2. Learned A.G.P. seeks time to take instructions. The learned Counsel for the petitioner submits that considering the issue, short date may be granted.

3. We accept the request of the learned A.G.P. and list the matter in the same category on 28.03.2025.

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**

**(S.G. MEHARE)
JUDGE**