



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

appearances as per board

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**
DATE : 01st October, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial Number with matter Number	Next Date
1180 WRIT PETITION NO. 12413 OF 2024 1181 WRIT PETITION NO. 12460 OF 2024 1182 WRIT PETITION NO. 12831 OF 2024 1183 WRIT PETITION NO. 12838 OF 2024 1184 WRIT PETITION NO. 13217 OF 2024 1185 WRIT PETITION NO. 13390 OF 2024 1186 WRIT PETITION NO. 262 OF 2025 1187 WRIT PETITION NO. 651 OF 2025 1188 WRIT PETITION NO. 754 OF 2025 1189 WRIT PETITION NO. 824 OF 2025 1190 WRIT PETITION NO. 996 OF 2025 1191 WRIT PETITION NO. 1209 OF 2025 1192 WRIT PETITION NO. 1303 OF 2025 1194 WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2025 1195 WRIT PETITION NO. 1608 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10870 OF 2025 1196 WRIT PETITION NO. 1921 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4883 OF 2025 1197 WRIT PETITION NO. 1925 OF 2025 1198 WRIT PETITION NO. 1967 OF 2025 1199 WRIT PETITION NO. 2160 OF 2025	08.12.2025
1201 WRIT PETITION NO. 2360 OF 2025	09.12.2025

<p>1202 WRIT PETITION NO. 2959 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8438 OF 2025</p> <p>1203 WRIT PETITION NO. 3149 OF 2025 1204 WRIT PETITION NO. 3303 OF 2025 1205 WRIT PETITION NO. 3521 OF 2025 1206 WRIT PETITION NO. 3615 OF 2025 1207 WRIT PETITION NO. 4174 OF 2025 1208 WRIT PETITION NO. 4175 OF 2025 1209 WRIT PETITION NO. 5431 OF 2025 1210 WRIT PETITION NO. 7213 OF 2025 1211 WRIT PETITION NO. 7432 OF 2025</p> <p>1212 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 26 OF 2024 1213 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 72 OF 2024 1214 CRIMINAL PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 7 OF 2024 1215 WRIT PETITION NO. 400 OF 2023 1216 WRIT PETITION NO. 520 OF 2023</p> <p>1217 WRIT PETITION NO. 709 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6001 OF 2023</p> <p>1218 WRIT PETITION NO. 1021 OF 2023 1219 WRIT PETITION NO. 2293 OF 2023 1220 WRIT PETITION NO. 4212 OF 2023</p>	<p>09.12.2025</p>
<p>1221 WRIT PETITION NO. 6247 OF 2023 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9079 OF 2023</p> <p>1222 WRIT PETITION NO. 13377 OF 2023 1223 WRIT PETITION NO. 14743 OF 2023 1224 WRIT PETITION NO. 384 OF 2024 1225 WRIT PETITION NO. 1581 OF 2024 1226 WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2024 1227 WRIT PETITION NO. 1831 OF 2024 1228 WRIT PETITION NO. 1853 OF 2024 1229 WRIT PETITION NO. 3091 OF 2024 1230 WRIT PETITION NO. 3919 OF 2024 1232 WRIT PETITION NO. 4002 OF 2024 1233 WRIT PETITION NO. 4025 OF 2024 1234 WRIT PETITION NO. 4599 OF 2024 1235 WRIT PETITION NO. 4809 OF 2024 1236 WRIT PETITION NO. 5756 OF 2024</p> <p>1237 WRIT PETITION NO. 5985 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11558 OF 2024</p> <p>1240 WRIT PETITION NO. 10780 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10784 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10781 OF 2024</p>	<p>10.12.2025</p>

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10782 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10783 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 10785 OF 2024 1241 WRIT PETITION NO. 11035 OF 2024 1242 WRIT PETITION NO. 11475 OF 2024 1243 WRIT PETITION NO. 11583 OF 2024 1244 WRIT PETITION NO. 12255 OF 2024 1245 WRIT PETITION NO. 12750 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 13840 OF 2024	10.12.2025
---	------------

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi