



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

appearances as per board

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

DATE : 19th November, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Serial Number with matter Number	Next Date
962 WRIT PETITION NO. 13217 OF 2024 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 7014 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 7015 OF 2025 965 WRIT PETITION NO. 7016 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 7017 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 7018 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 7019 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 7020 OF 2025 970 WRIT PETITION NO. 7021 OF 2025 971 WRIT PETITION NO. 7023 OF 2025 972 WRIT PETITION NO. 7024 OF 2025 973 WRIT PETITION NO. 7025 OF 2025 974 WRIT PETITION NO. 7032 OF 2025 975 WRIT PETITION NO. 7033 OF 2025 976 WRIT PETITION NO. 7034 OF 2025 977 WRIT PETITION NO. 7248 OF 2025 978 WRIT PETITION NO. 9331 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 7013 OF 2025 979 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 35 OF 2019 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 65 OF 2011 WITH PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 60 OF 2023 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 14597 OF 2023	04.03.2026
980 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 4 OF 2020 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1705 OF 2025 981 WRIT PETITION NO. 726 OF 2024 982 WRIT PETITION NO. 990 OF 2024 983 WRIT PETITION NO. 1124 OF 2024 984 WRIT PETITION NO. 1506 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10683 OF 2024	05.03.2026

985 WRIT PETITION NO. 1773 OF 2024 986 WRIT PETITION NO. 2492 OF 2024 987 WRIT PETITION NO. 2813 OF 2024 988 WRIT PETITION NO. 2816 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2363 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2355 OF 2024 989 WRIT PETITION NO. 2840 OF 2024 990 WRIT PETITION NO. 3543 OF 2024 991 WRIT PETITION NO. 3853 OF 2024 992 WRIT PETITION NO. 3947 OF 2024 993 WRIT PETITION NO. 4362 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6308 OF 2024 IN WP/2747/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2747 OF 2024 994 WRIT PETITION NO. 5879 OF 2024 995 WRIT PETITION NO. 9287 OF 2024 996 WRIT PETITION NO. 10875 OF 2024 997 WRIT PETITION NO. 10877 OF 2024 998 WRIT PETITION NO. 12715 OF 2024 999 WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2025 1000 WRIT PETITION NO. 686 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 678 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4692 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10393 OF 2025	05.03.2026
1001 WRIT PETITION NO. 2150 OF 2025 1002 WRIT PETITION NO. 2251 OF 2025 1003 WRIT PETITION NO. 2298 OF 2025 1004 WRIT PETITION NO. 2499 OF 2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2547 OF 2025 1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 2542 OF 2025 1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 2607 OF 2025 1007 WRIT PETITION NO. 2705 OF 2025 1008 WRIT PETITION NO. 2981 OF 2025 1009 WRIT PETITION NO. 3013 OF 2025 1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 3039 OF 2025 1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 3073 OF 2025 1012 WRIT PETITION NO. 3117 OF 2025 1013 WRIT PETITION NO. 3245 OF 2025 1014 WRIT PETITION NO. 3600 OF 2025 1015 WRIT PETITION NO. 3858 OF 2025 1016 WRIT PETITION NO. 4011 OF 2025 1017 WRIT PETITION NO. 4078 OF 2025 1018 WRIT PETITION NO. 4318 OF 2025 1019 WRIT PETITION NO. 4370 OF 2025 1020 WRIT PETITION NO. 4377 OF 2025	06.03.2026
1021 WRIT PETITION NO. 4389 OF 2025 1022 WRIT PETITION NO. 4397 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12601 OF 2025	07.03.2026

1023 WRIT PETITION NO. 4406 OF 2025 1024 WRIT PETITION NO. 4499 OF 2025 1025 WRIT PETITION NO. 4686 OF 2025 1026 WRIT PETITION NO. 5428 OF 2025 1027 WRIT PETITION NO. 5747 OF 2025 1028 WRIT PETITION NO. 5812 OF 2025 1029 WRIT PETITION NO. 8207 OF 2025 1030 WRIT PETITION NO. 8284 OF 2025 1031 WRIT PETITION NO. 8597 OF 2025 1032 WRIT PETITION NO. 8961 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12602 OF 2025 1033 WRIT PETITION NO. 9185 OF 2025 1034 WRIT PETITION NO. 9917 OF 2025 1035 WRIT PETITION NO. 10179 OF 2025 1036 WRIT PETITION NO. 10180 OF 2025 1037 WRIT PETITION NO. 10198 OF 2025	07.03.2026
1038 WRIT PETITION NO. 10334 OF 2025 1039 WRIT PETITION NO. 10405 OF 2025 1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 10407 OF 2025 1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 10497 OF 2025 1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 12100 OF 2025 1043 WRIT PETITION NO. 12104 OF 2025 1044 WRIT PETITION NO. 12109 OF 2025 1045 WRIT PETITION NO. 12118 OF 2025 1046 WRIT PETITION NO. 12296 OF 2025 1047 WRIT PETITION NO. 12550 OF 2025 1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 12567 OF 2025 1049 WRIT PETITION NO. 12965 OF 2025 1050 PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 102 OF 2021 WITH CONT. PETITION NO. 374 OF 2019 IN PIL/18/2012 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5104 OF 2022 IN PIL/102/2021 1051 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 741 OF 2025 1052 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1088 OF 2025 1054 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2273 OF 2025 1055 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3015 OF 2025 1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3036 OF 2025 1057 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3085 OF 2025 1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3104 OF 2025 1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3302 OF 2025 1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3387 OF 2025	09.03.2026

(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)

(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)

B. S. Joshi