

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**945 WRIT PETITION NO. 7764 OF 2024**

Narayan Sangram Biradar Mahamuni And Another  
*VERSUS*  
The Chief Executive Officer And Another

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 06 FEBRUARY 2026**

**ORDER :-**

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

<b>Matters</b>	<b>Date</b>
945 WRIT PETITION NO. 7764 OF 2024 946 WRIT PETITION NO. 13217 OF 2024 947 WRIT PETITION NO. 11171 OF 2025 948 WRIT PETITION NO. 3543 OF 2024 949 WRIT PETITION NO. 6870 OF 2024 950 WRIT PETITION NO. 7472 OF 2024 951 WRIT PETITION NO. 8192 OF 2024 952 WRIT PETITION NO. 822 OF 2025 953 WRIT PETITION NO. 989 OF 2025 954 WRIT PETITION NO. 1405 OF 2025	<b>17.06.2026</b>
955 WRIT PETITION NO. 1494 OF 2025 956 WRIT PETITION NO. 1621 OF 2025 957 WRIT PETITION NO. 1622 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7250 OF 2025 IN WP/1622/2025 958 WRIT PETITION NO. 1755 OF 2025 959 WRIT PETITION NO. 1877 OF 2025 960 WRIT PETITION NO. 1919 OF 2025 961 WRIT PETITION NO. 1956 OF 2025 962 WRIT PETITION NO. 1975 OF 2025 963 WRIT PETITION NO. 2098 OF 2025 964 WRIT PETITION NO. 2280 OF 2025	<b>18.06.2026</b>
965 WRIT PETITION NO. 2352 OF 2025 966 WRIT PETITION NO. 3039 OF 2025 967 WRIT PETITION NO. 6231 OF 2025 968 WRIT PETITION NO. 7239 OF 2025 969 WRIT PETITION NO. 8084 OF 2025	<b>19.06.2026</b>

<p>970 WRIT PETITION NO. 8234 OF 2025  971 WRIT PETITION NO. 8356 OF 2025  972 WRIT PETITION NO. 8577 OF 2025  973 WRIT PETITION NO. 8625 OF 2025  974 WRIT PETITION NO. 8705 OF 2025  975 WRIT PETITION NO. 8836 OF 2025</p>	<p><b>19.06.2026</b></p>
<p>976 WRIT PETITION NO. 9186 OF 2025  977 WRIT PETITION NO. 9189 OF 2025  978 WRIT PETITION NO. 9389 OF 2025  979 WRIT PETITION NO. 11416 OF 2025  980 WRIT PETITION NO. 11538 OF 2025  981 WRIT PETITION NO. 12321 OF 2025  982 WRIT PETITION NO. 12943 OF 2025  983 WRIT PETITION NO. 14447 OF 2025  984 WRIT PETITION NO. 15157 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1498 OF 2026 IN WP/15157/2025  985 WRIT PETITION NO. 15253 OF 2025  986 WRIT PETITION NO. 15468 OF 2025  987 WRIT PETITION NO. 15669 OF 2025  988 WRIT PETITION NO. 97 OF 2026  989 WRIT PETITION NO. 852 OF 2026</p>	<p><b>22.06.2026</b></p>
<p>990 WRIT PETITION NO. 890 OF 2026  991 WRIT PETITION NO. 892 OF 2026  992 WRIT PETITION NO. 1060 OF 2026  993 WRIT PETITION NO. 1061 OF 2026  994 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 28 OF 2018 WITH FIRST APPEAL NO. 3588 OF 2016  995 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 27 OF 2019 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9933 OF 2018 IN FCA/27/2019  996 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2020  1005 WRIT PETITION NO. 8270 OF 2025  1006 WRIT PETITION NO. 10390 OF 2024  1007 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1486 OF 2026 IN WP/671/2024  1008 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1517 OF 2026 IN WP/1646/2025 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1646 OF 2025  1009 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1533 OF 2026 IN WP/13403/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 9319 OF 2025 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3139 OF 2025 IN WP/12982/2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 12982 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 13403 OF 2024  1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 7504 OF 2024  1011 WRIT PETITION NO. 15163 OF 2025  1012 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2186 OF 2025 IN WPST/17065/2024  1013 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 6683 OF 2025 IN WPST/24086/2023  1014 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 10202 OF 2025 IN WPST/11401/2025</p>	<p><b>23.06.2026</b></p>

[ HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR ]  
JUDGE

[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]  
JUDGE