



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 13217 OF 2024**

TEJAS SUBHASH GAHAT

*VERSUS*

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Amit A. Yadkikar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. M. K. Goyanka, AGP for Respondent/State

Mr. Sachin Vijay Kuptekar, Advocate for Respondent No.4

Mr. Santosh B. Pulkundwar, Advocate for Respondent No.3

Mr. Rahul B. Bagul, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 And 2

...

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 07<sup>th</sup> MAY, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Leave is granted to amend the petition. Amended copy be served on the other side. The other side may file reply within a period of eight weeks thereafter.
2. Stand over to 31/07/2026.

**(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)**

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**